

PR Contact: Dawn Jones 919-649-5358

For Immediate Release

## **Press Release**

## The Mozel Sanders Foundation Still Needs \$6,500

**Indianapolis IN, November 27, 2018:** The Mozel Sanders Foundation, Inc. still needs \$6,500 to meet its goal to feed over 22,000 families for this coming Thursday. While the food items have already been ordered, there is still a deficit.

Stephanie Sanders, President and CEO, of the organization shares the vision and expectation of this coming year's Thanksgiving Dinner. Ms. Sanders is the daughter-in-law of Founder the Late Rev. Mozel Sanders and the widow of the Late Rev. Roosevelt Sanders, Sr. and has been the President and CEO since Rev. Roosevelt's passing.

"While we are the country's longest running organization feeding the most people on Thanksgiving, this year we are finding that other organizations are tapping into donations that typically support us," shared Stephanie Sanders. "We are simply doing our part to make sure that no one gets left behind or goes hungry for Thanksgiving this year. We know that the support is out there, and we are asking for everyone to help others that are less fortunate."

Board Member and Special Projects Lead Mike Ruggiero also shared that due to the great economy and additional organizations providing meals as well for Thanksgiving Day, the number that we have fed in the past is down this year. To still provide food for the holidays, we are keeping our original goal and shifting to providing meals for qualified elderly for Christmas in cooperation with the Lilly Endowment as we have for the past 3 years.

To contribute to the Mozel Sanders Foundation, individuals can go to the website at MozelSanders.org and contribute through PayPal or credit/debit card, they can text Mozel to 313131 or can contribute through the CashApp using \$mozelsanders.

Last year, the organization feed over 40,000 individuals on Thanksgiving Day with the help of over 2,000 volunteers. This year's base kitchen will be hosted again by Butler University with over 30 satellite locations around the Indianapolis area.

For more information, please contact Stephanie Sanders at 317-506-8224 or PR Contact Dawn Jones at 919-649-5358.

## **About The Mozel Sanders Foundation:**

The Mozel Sanders Foundation is a non-profit organization, established in 1998, that has been feeding the hungry for over 40 years. Last year, the foundation served over 40,000 hot meals on Thanksgiving

Mozel Sanders Foundation | 709 N. Belmont Ave. | Indianapolis, IN 46222

The Mozel Sanders Foundation is 501(C) 3 nonprofit organization. Our goal is to supplement the needs of the less fortunate so they may contribute to the revitalization of our community.

## The Annual Mozel Sanders Foundation's "Feed The Hungry" Fundraising Events

Press Release: Page 2



Day. The Mozel Sanders Foundation gives hope to the hungry and empowers youth & adults in Central Indiana.